Appendix D

Available
Spaces

LC9068 4

High Street

0/s 1-5 Hadley Parade

Payment Parking 1 hour max

Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

Parking Place details

LC9099A 4
High Street

0/s 159-161

Payment Parking 4 hours max

C' resident permit holders
Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

LC9099B 8
High Street

o/s 167-187

Payment Parking 4 hours max

C' resident permit holders
Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

LC9095A 3
High Street

0/s 191-195

Payment Parking 4 hours max

C' resident permit holders
Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

LC9095B 3
High Street

o/s 199-201

Payment Parking 4 hours max

C' resident permit holders
Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

LC9108A 3
High Street

o/s 214-222

Payment Parking 4 hours max

C' resident permit holders
Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

LC9108B 13
High Street

ofs 224-242

Payment Parking 4 hours max

C' resident permit holders
Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

CHIPPING BARNET TOWN CENTRE PARKING SURVEY MARCH/APRIL 2015
High Street from St Albans Road To Great North Road / Hadley Green

Date of Survey:

Time of Survey

0800 0830 0900 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600
DBH 0 1 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 2 2 0 0 2 4 3 2 3 3 3 4 4 4 3 3
Total 0 3 4 1 3 4 4 3 2 3 3 3 a4 4 a4 3 3
Total (%) 0% 75% 100% 25% 75% 100% 100% 75% 50% 75% 75% 75% 100% 100% 100% 75% 75%
c 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
DBH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 1 1 1 1
Other 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 2 a4 4 a4 3 3 3 3
Total (%) 75% 75% 75% 75% 75% 75% 75% 100% 100% 50% 100% 100% 100% 75% 75% 75% 75%
c 1 1 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2
DBH 0 o 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 4 3 4 2 3 2 1 2 2
Total 1 2 4 4 5 5 4 5 6 5 7 4 5 4 3 4 4
Total (%) 13% 25% 50% 50% 63% 63% 50% 63% 75% 63% 88% 50% 63% 50% 38% 50% 50%
c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DBH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 1 2 3
Total 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 1 2 3
Total (%) 33% 33% 33% 33% 67% 67% 67% 100% 100% 100% 67% 100% 100% 100% 33% 67% 100%
c 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3
DBH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3
Total (%) 67% 100% 67% 67% 67% 67% 67% 67% 67% 67% 67% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
c 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
DBH 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1
Total 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2
Total (%) 67% 100% 100% 100% 67% 100% 100% 67% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 67% 100% 100% 67%
C 1 3 3 2 4 2 3 4 3 2 1 1 1 2 2 3 2
DBH 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 3 0 0 2 0 5 2 4 4 9 9 4 4 6 5 6 5
Total 4 3 3 4 4 8 6 8 7 11 10 5 5 8 7 9 7
Total (%) 31% 23% 23% 31% 31% 62% 46% 62% 54% 85% 77% 38% 38% 62% 54% 69% 54%

1630

25%

or N

w

75%

mOoN

3
38%

wo o

3

100% 133%

3 2
0 0
0 0
3 2
100% 67%
1 1
0 0
2 2
3 3
100% 100%
2 2
0 0
8 8
10 10
77%  77%

Saturday 28th March 2015

1700

0

2

2
50%

or N

75%

wonN

63%

ENNCINS)

4

1730

0

4

4
100%

or N

w

75%

» O R

5
63%

wo o

3
100%

conN

N

67%

N O R

3
100%

oo R

~

54%

1800

0

4

4
100%

NoonN

50%

ENICIIN]

6
75%

wo o

3
100%

conwN

2
67%

N O R

3
100%

"o R

6
46%

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

2.95
74%

3.14
79%

433
54%

2.33
78%

2.38
79%

2.76
92%

6.76
52%

Notes



LC9154
High Street/Great North Road

between Hadley Green Road and

Sydney Chapman Way
Payment Parking long stay

1st 2 hour stay free

C' resident permit holders

CB' business permit holders
Monday-Friday 9.30am-2.30pm
and

Saturday 8am-6.30pm

LC9533A

Great North Road/Hadley Green
between Sydney Chapman Way
and Dury Road

Payment Parking long stay

1st 2 hour stay free

C' resident permit holders

CB' business permit holders
Monday-Friday 9.30am-2.30pm
and

Saturday 8am-6.30pm

LC9533B

Great North Road/Hadley Green
between Sydney Chapman Way
and Dury Road

Payment Parking long stay

1st 2 hour stay free

C' resident permit holders

CB' business permit holders
Monday-Friday 9.30am-2.30pm
and

Saturday 8am-6.30pm

Legend:

C = 'C' resident permit holder
CB ='CB' business permit holder
DBH = Disabled Badge Holder
Other = All other vehicles

40

0
7

18%

0%

0
7

18%

c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DBH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 2 3 4 5 4 4 5 5 7 7
Total 0 2 3 4 5 4 4 5 5 7 7 7 7
Total (%) 0% 25% 38% 50% 63% 50% 50% 63% 63% 88% 88% 88% 88%
C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
cB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DBH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 2 2 3 6 4 4 4 3 5 4 7
Total 2 2 3 6 4 a4 4 3 5 4 7
Total (%) 5% 5% 8% 15% 10% 10% 10% 8% 13% 10% 18%
c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CB 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DBH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total (%) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Summary - Area 2. Saturday 28th March 2015

Parking Place ref No. spaces Average Average occupancy (%)
LC9068 4 2.95 74%
LC9099A 4 3.14 79%
LC9099B 8 4.33 54%
LC9095A 3 2.33 78%
LC9095B 3 2.38 79%
LC9108A 3 2.76 92%
LC9108B 13 6.76 52%

LC9154 8 5.10 64%
LC9533A 40 4.19 10%
LC9533B 1 0.00 0%

Average 87 33.95 39%

6
6
75%

18%

0%

0
7

7
88%

13%

o

o o o

75%

13%

0%

0
4

4
50%

10%

o

0%

0
5

5
63%

0

5

5
13%

0%

88%

IS

10%

o

0%

6
6
75%

o

0%

=}

0%

6
6

Average occupancy

75% Average occupancy (%)

o o

0%

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

5.10
64%

4.19
10%

0.00



