Appendix D

Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

CHIPPING BARNET TOWN CENTRE PARKING SURVEY MARCH/APRIL 2015

High Street from St Albans Road To Great North Road / Hadley Green

Parking Place details	Availabl	P	0800	0830	0900	0930	1000	1030	1100	1130	1200	Time 1230	e of Sui 1300	rvey 1330	1400	1430	1500	1530	1600	1630	1700	1730	1800		
LC9068 High Street o/s 1-5 Hadley Parade Payment Parking 1 hour max Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm	Spaces 4		0 0 0%	1 2 3 75%	2 2 4 100%	1 0 1 25%	3 0 3 75%	2 2 4 100%	0 4 4 100%	0 3 3 75%	0 2 2 50%	0 3 3 75%	0 3 3 75%	0 3 3 75%	0 4 4 100%	0 4 4 100%	0 4 4 100%	0 3 3 75%	0 3 3 75%	0 1 1 25%	0 2 2 50%	0 4 4 100%	0 4 4 100%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	2.95 74%
LC9099A High Street o/s 159-161 Payment Parking 4 hours max C resident permit holders Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm	4	C DBH Other Total Total (%)	3 0 3 75%	3 0 0 3 75%	3 0 0 3 75%	3 0 3 75%	3 0 3 75%	2 0 1 3 75%	3 0 0 3 75%	3 0 1 4 100%	2 0 2 4 100%	2 0 0 2 50%	2 2 0 4 100%	2 2 0 4 100%	2 2 0 4 100%	2 1 0 3 75%	2 0 2 50%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	3.14 79%						
LC9099B High Street o/s 167-187 Payment Parking 4 hours max C' resident permit holders Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm	8	C DBH Other Total Total (%)	1 0 1 13%	1 0 1 2 25%	3 0 1 4 50%	3 0 1 4 50%	3 0 2 5 63%	3 0 2 5 63%	2 0 2 4 50%	2 0 3 5 63%	2 0 4 6 75%	2 0 3 5 63%	3 0 4 7 88%	2 0 2 4 50%	2 0 3 5 63%	2 0 2 4 50%	2 0 1 3 38%	2 0 2 4 50%	2 0 2 4 50%	2 0 1 3 38%	2 0 3 5 63%	1 0 4 5 63%	2 0 4 6 75%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	4.33 54%
LC9095A High Street o/s 191-195 Payment Parking 4 hours max C' resident permit holders Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm	3	C DBH Other Total Total (%)	0 1 1 33%	0 1 1 33%	0 0 1 1 33%	0 0 1 1 33%	0 2 2 67%	0 2 2 67%	0 0 2 2 67%	0 0 3 3 100%	0 0 3 3 100%	0 0 3 3 100%	0 2 2 67%	0 0 3 3 100%	0 0 3 3 100%	0 0 3 3 100%	0 0 1 1 33%	0 2 2 67%	0 0 3 3 100%	0 0 3 3 100%	0 0 4 4 133%	0 0 3 3 100%	0 0 3 3 100%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	2.33 78%
LC90958 High Street o/s 199-201 Payment Parking 4 hours max C' resident permit holders Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm	3	C DBH Other Total Total (%)	2 0 2 67%	2 0 1 3 100%	2 0 2 67%	2 0 2 67%	2 0 2 67%	2 0 2 67%	2 0 2 67%	2 0 2 67%	2 0 2 67%	2 0 2 67%	2 0 2 67%	3 0 3 100%	3 0 0 3 100%	3 0 3 100%	3 0 3 100%	3 0 3 100%	3 0 3 100%	3 0 3 100%	2 0 2 67%	2 0 2 67%	2 0 2 67%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	2.38 79%
LC9108A High Street o/s 214-222 Payment Parking 4 hours max C' resident permit holders Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm	3	C DBH Other Total Total (%)	1 0 1 2 67%	1 0 2 3 100%	1 0 2 3 100%	1 1 3 100%	1 0 1 2 67%	1 0 2 3 100%	1 0 2 3 100%	1 0 1 2 67%	1 0 2 3 100%	1 0 2 3 100%	1 0 2 3 100%	1 0 2 3 100%	1 0 2 3 100%	1 0 1 2 67%	1 0 2 3 100%	1 0 2 3 100%	1 0 1 2 67%	1 0 2 3 100%	1 0 2 3 100%	1 0 2 3 100%	1 0 2 3 100%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	2.76 92%
LC91088 High Street o/s 224-242 Payment Parking 4 hours max C' resident permit holders Mondau-Sturdau 8am-6 30m	13	C DBH Other Total Total (%)	1 0 3 4 31%	3 0 0 3 23%	3 0 0 3 23%	2 0 2 4 31%	4 0 4 31%	2 1 5 8 62%	3 1 2 6 46%	4 0 4 8 62%	3 0 4 7 54%	2 0 9 11 85%	1 0 9 10 77%	1 0 4 5 38%	1 0 4 5 38%	2 0 6 8 62%	2 0 5 7 54%	3 0 6 9 69%	2 0 5 7 54%	2 0 8 10 77%	2 0 8 10 77%	1 0 6 7 54%	1 0 5 6 46%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	6.76 52%

Date of Survey: Saturday 28th March 2015

Notes

LC9154 High Street/Great North Road between Hadley Green Road and Sydney Chapman Way Payment Parking long stay 1st 2 hour stay free C' resident permit holders CB' business permit holders Monday-Friday 9.30am-2.30pm and Saturday 8am-6.30pm	8	C CB DBH Other Total Total (%)	0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 2 2 25%	0 0 3 3 38%	0 0 4 4 50%	0 0 5 5 63%	0 0 4 4 50%	0 0 4 4 50%	0 0 5 5 63%	0 0 5 5 63%	0 0 7 7 88%	0 0 7 7 88%	0 0 7 7 88%	0 0 7 7 88%	0 0 6 6 75%	0 0 7 7 88%	0 0 6 6 75%	0 0 4 4 50%	0 0 5 5 63%	0 0 7 7 88%	0 0 6 6 75%	0 0 6 6 75%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	5.10 64%
LC9533A Great North Road/Hadley Green between Sydney Chapman Way and Dury Road Payment Parking long stay 1st 2 hour stay free C' resident permit holders C' resident permit holders C' business permit holders Monday-Friday 9.30am-2.30pm and Saturday 8am-6.30pm	40	C CB DBH Other Total Total (%)	0 0 2 2 5%	0 0 2 2 5%	0 0 3 3 8%	0 0 6 6 15%	0 0 4 4 10%	0 0 4 4 10%	0 0 4 4 10%	0 0 3 3 8%	0 0 5 5 13%	0 0 4 4 10%	0 0 7 7 18%	0 0 7 7 18%	0 0 7 7 18%	0 0 7 7 18%	0 0 5 5 13%	0 0 5 5 13%	0 0 4 4 10%	0 0 5 5 13%	0 0 4 4 10%	0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	4.19 10%
LC9533B Great North Road/Hadley Green between Sydney Chapman Way and Dury Road Payment Parking long stay 1st 2 hour stay free C' resident permit holders C6' business permit holders Monday-Friday 9.30am-2.30pm and	1	C CB DBH Other Total Total (%)	0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0 0%	0 0 0 0 0%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	0.00 0%

Saturday 8am-6.30pm

Legend: C = 'C' resident permit holder

CB = 'CB' business permit holder DBH = Disabled Badge Holder

Other = All other vehicles

= All other vehicles

Summary - Area 2. Saturday 28th March 2015

Parking Place ref	No. spaces	Average occupancy	Average occupancy (%)
LC9068	4	2.95	74%
LC9099A	4	3.14	79%
LC9099B	8	4.33	54%
LC9095A	3	2.33	78%
LC9095B	3	2.38	79%
LC9108A	3	2.76	92%
LC9108B	13	6.76	52%
LC9154	8	5.10	64%
LC9533A	40	4.19	10%
LC9533B	1	0.00	0%
Average	87	33.95	39%